SwitchReg™
2120.2007.10.1.1 1
Typical Application
3.0μH
L1
R1
118kΩ
R2

achieved using an inexpensive, miniature, non-
shielded, high DCR inductor.
AAT2120
500mA Low Noise Step-Down Converter
2120.2007.10.1.1 15
Step-Down Converter Design Example
Specifications
VO = 1.8V @ 250mA, Pulsed Load ΔILOAD = 200mA
VIN = 2.7V to 4.2V (3.6V nominal)
FS = 1.8MHz
TAMB = 85°C
1.8V Output Inductor
(use 3.0µH; see Table 1)
For Sumida inductor CDRH2D09-3R0, 3.0µH, DCR = 150mΩ.
1.8V Output Capacitor
VDROOP = 0.1V
1
2 3

⎝ ⎠
25mV
0.2A
AAT2120
500mA Low Noise Step-Down Converter
16 2120.2007.10.1.1
AAT2120
500mA Low Noise Step-Down Converter
2120.2007.10.1.1 17
Table 3: Evaluation Board Component Values.
Table 4: Suggested Inductors and Suppliers.
Inductance Max DC DCR Size (mm)
Manufacturer  Part Number  (µH)  Current (mA)  (mΩ)  LxWxH  Type
Sumida  CDRH2D14-1R5  1.5 1800 50 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D14-2R2  2.2 1500 75 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D14-2R7 2.7 1350 85 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D14-3R3 3.3 1200 100 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D14-3R9 3.9 1100 110 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D14-4R7 4.7 1000 135 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D14-5R6 5.6 950 150 3.0x3.0x1.55 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D11-1R5  1.5 900 54 3.2x3.2x1.2 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D11-2R2  2.2 780 78 3.2x3.2x1.2 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D11-3R3 3.3 600 98 3.2x3.2x1.2 Shielded
Sumida  CDRH2D11-4R7 4.7 500 135 3.2x3.2x1.2 Shielded
Taiyo Yuden NR3010 1.5 1200 80 3.0x3.0x1.0 Shielded
Taiyo Yuden NR3010 2.2 1100 95 3.0x3.0x1.0 Shielded
Taiyo Yuden NR3010 3.3 870 140 3.0x3.0x1.0 Shielded
Taiyo Yuden NR3010 4.7 750 190 3.0x3.0x1.0 Shielded
FDK MIPWT3226D-1R5 1.5 1200 90 3.2x2.6x0.8 Chip shielded
FDK MIPWT3226D-2R2 2.2 1100 100 3.2x2.6x0.8 Chip shielded
FDK MIPWT3226D-3R0 3 1000 120 3.2x2.6x0.8 Chip shielded
FDK MIPWT3226D-4R2 4.2 900 140 3.2x2.6x0.8 Chip shielded
Output Voltage R2 = 59kΩ R2 = 221kΩ1
VOUT (V)  R1 (kΩ)  R1 (kΩ)  L1 (µH)
0.62 — — 1.5
0.8 19.6  75 1.5